SNOMADS SNOFARI CLUB, INC. Member waiver of liability and Acknowledgment of Risk

(I)We the Club applicant(s), acting for ourselves and our minor child(ren) for and in consideration of permission to participate in snowmobile rides and all other events and activities sponsored by SnomadS Snofari Club, Inc. and for other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, do for and on behalf of ourselves, our child(ren), our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns agree to and hereby release, acquit and forever discharge SnomadS Snofari Club, Inc. and its' directors, officers, trustees, agents, servants, associates, ride coordinators and members and each and all thereof, from any and all manner of action or actions, suits, claims, damages, levies, judgments and executions, whether known or unknown, liquidated or unliquidated, fixed, contingent, direct or indirect which we or our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns have, had or ever can, shall or may have against Snomads Snofari Clubs, Inc. its' directors, officers, trustees, agents, servants, associates, ride coordinators and members for bodily injury to us or our minor child(ren) and other family members, or for property damaged, based upon or by any reason or any act or thing arising out of our participation in any ride, event or activity sponsored by SnomadS Snofari Club, Inc. (I)We understand that riding on or operating a snowmobile involves certain risks and accept these risks as part of participating in the sport of snowmobiling. Such risk include, but are not limited to, property damage and serious bodily injury, including death, to the operator, passenger and others resulting from; collision of the snowmobile with other snowmobiles, motor vehicles or natural or manmade objects; upset; rollover; mechanical breakdown or failure; breaking through the frozen surface of lakes or streams; exposure to cold weather; physical exertion; becoming lost or stranded; loss, theft of or damage to vehicles, trailers or property while attending any event. (I)We agree to inform any person riding as a passenger on our snowmobile(s) of these risks and will indemnify, save and hold harmless SnomadS Snofari Cub.Inc., its' directors, officers, trustees, agents, ride coordinators and members from any action, claim or suit for loss or damage which may arise from the passengers' participation in any event or activity sponsored by the SonomadS Snofari club, Inc. (I)We certify that we are capable of operating snowmobiles in a safe manner and are aware of all the laws and regulations governing the use of snowmobiles and (I)we assume full responsibility for the lawful operation of our snowmobile(s). (I)We have received or has been available to read the SnomadS Guide to Snofari Riding and the By-laws of SnomadS Snofari Club, Inc. and agree to abide by the rules, procedures and regulations therein. (I)We give our permission for our child(ren) to participate in any club event or activity at anytime without reservation. (I)We agree to assume responsibility for the actions and conduct of our child(ren) while participating in club events. (I)We certify that we are the custodial parents or legal guardians of the child(ren) and that each child listed on the attached application has successfully completed a state snowmobile training course and has obtained a safety certificate and reside at the address shown on this application.

By submitting the membership form (I) We affirm that (I)We have read and fully understand the Snomad Snofari Club waiver of liability.